
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4358
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2000
ENVIRONMENT PROJECTS IN JAMMU AND KASHMIR
ABDUL RASHID SHAHEEN

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of centrally sponsored environment projects launched in Jammu and Kashmir during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) the details of the achievements made as on date alongwith the amount of assistance made available under each of the projects;
and

(c) the details of the such proposed projects to be launched in the near future in the State?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT & FORESTS (SHRI BABU LAL MARANDI)

(a) & (b) The number of centrally sponsored environmental projects launched in Jammu and Kashmir during the last three years and the details of the achievements made alongwith the amount of assistance made available are given in the Statement at Annexure.

(c) The centrally sponsored environment projects being implemented in Jammu and Kashmir are likely to continue in the near future.

ANNEXURE

Statement referred to in reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.4358 due for answer on 24th April, 2000

S.No Name of the Schemes Amount Released (Rs.in lakhs) Achievements

     1997-98 1998-99 99-2000  1997-98 1998-99 99-2000
         (ha. area covered)

1.  Integrated Afforestation and   169.66 278.37 299.87  975  2536  2270
 Eco-development Project

2.  Area Oriented Fuelwood &  120.33 42.31 0.00  1469 1410 -
 Fodder Project

3.  Non Timber Forest Produce 97.05 151.35 187.85  - 1445 824

4.  Tree Pasture & Seed Dev. 45.55 0.00 13.42  - - -

5. Eco Development Scheme 0.00 0.00 13.70 2 Natl Park/Sanctuary
         covered
6. Development of National Parks 124.70 7.00 5.55 14 Natl Park/Sanctuary
 & Sanctuaries       covered

7 Conservation and Management of 0.00 45.86 0.00 3 Wetlands covered
 Wetlands
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